
 
 

2017-18 Executive Committee 
SA Local Government Financial Management Group 

 

President 

Clive Hempel 

Finance Manager 
Mid Murray Council 
E: chempel@mid-murray.sa.gov.au  
P: 8569 0100 

Vice President 

Kate George 

Manager Financial Services 
City of Salisbury 
E: kgeorge@salisbury.sa.gov.au 
P: 8406 8518 

Treasurer 

Alex Oulianoff 

Manager Financial Strategy 
Mount Barker District Council 
E: aoulianoff@mountbarker.sa.gov.au 
P: 8391 7270 

Secretary 

Elizabeth Williams 

Manager Finance 
Alexandrina Council 
E: elizabeth.williams@alexandrina.sa.gov.au 
P: 8555 7056 

Committee Members 

Anna-Lucia Draper 

Group Manager, Customer Experience 
Town of Walkerville 
E: adraper@walkerville.sa.gov.au  
P: 8342 7103   

Annette Martin 

Manager Financial Services 
City of Charles Sturt 
E: amartin@charlessturt.sa.gov.au 
P: 8408 1153 

Anthony Amato 

Team Leader Finance 
Town of Gawler 
E: tony.amato@gawler.sa.gov.au 
P: 8522 9231 

Chris Birch 

Manager Financial Services 
City of Prospect 
E: chris.birch@prospect.sa.gov.au 
P: 8269 5355 

Craig Mudge 

Senior Finance Officer 
District Council of Mount Remarkable 
E: finance@mtr.sa.gov.au 
P: 8666 2014 
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Committee Members continued... 

Diane Eckermann 

Team Leader Management Accounting 
City of Onkaparinga 
E: diaeck@onkaparinga.sa.gov.au 
P: 8384 0121 

Eion Williamson 

Senior Accountant 
District Council of Grant 
E: eion.williamson@dcgrant.sa.gov.au 
P: 8721 0405 

Leta Northcott 

Senior Accountant 
City of Unley 
E: lnorthcott@unley.sa.gov.au 
P: 8372 5197 

Mark Lague 

Manager Financial Services 
The Barossa Council 
E: mlague@barossa.sa.gov.au 
P: 8563 8420 

Michael Wetherall 

Finance Manager 
City of Port Adelaide Enfield 
E: mick.wetherall@portenf.sa.gov.au 
P: 8405 6851 

Mike Carey 

Manager Financial Services 
Adelaide Hill Council 
E: mcarey@ahc.sa.gov.au  
P: 8408 0433 

Norm Biggs 

Manager Financial Services 
City of West Torrens 
E: nbiggs@wtcc.sa.gov.au  
P: 8416 6204 

Pep Piscioneri 

Manager Financial Accounting 
Adelaide City Council 
E: p.piscioneri@adelaidecitycouncil.com 
P: 8203 7978 

Ray Barnwell 

Manager Finance 
City of Marion 
E: ray.barnwell@marion.sa.gov.au 
P: 8375 6699 

Simon Zbierski 

Manager Finance 
City of Campbelltown 
E: szbierski@campbelltown.sa.gov.au  
P: 8366 9289 
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